SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum, P.E.

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bid

DATE: March 29, 2012

Resolution approving the purchase of a 4x4 Sport Utility Vehicle.

Bids received for the SUV were:

Courtesy Ford	Ford Escape	\$17,469.00
Davenport	Ford Edge	\$19,639.00
Dahl Ford	Ford Escape	\$18,328.02
Davenport, IA	Ford Edge	\$20,498.36
Reynolds Ford	Ford Escape	\$20,498.36
East Moline, IL	Ford Edge	\$22,278.36
Eriksen Chevrolet Milan, IL	Chevrolet Equinox	\$21,602.60
Lujacks Chevrolet Davenport, IA	Chevrolet Equinox	\$23,546.00
Green GMC Davenport IA	GMC Terrain	\$24,649.00

I am recommending the purchase of the Ford Edge from Courtesy Ford for **\$19,636.00**. Ford has stopped production on all 2012 vehicles so this is a 2013 Edge. Ford has redesigned the Ford Escape and it no longer meets the requirements needed for this vehicle. The budget provided \$30,000 for this vehicle with an estimated \$5,000 trade in.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON			
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	DATE .		
	-		
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR			

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS March 29, 2012

AWARD OF BID FOR A 4X4 SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the bid for a 4x4 Sport Utility

Vehicle be awarded to the following bidder:

Courtesy Ford, Davenport IA - \$19,639.00

- Section 2. That the Chairman be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.